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New On The Charts This MonthUpdates

Label Signings

ARTEMIS
Jimmy Cliff- (Danny Goldberg[dgoldberg@artemisrecords.com])

ATLANTIC
Deemi- (Craig Kallman[craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com])
Jessica Dobson- (Tom Storms[tom.storms@atlantic-recording.com])
Rock N’ Roll Soldiers- (Michael Caren[mike.caren@atlantic-recording.com])

COLUMBIA/SONY
John Legend- (John Doelp[john_doelp@sonymusic.com])
Coheed & Cambria- (Matt Pinfield[matt_pinfield@sonymusic.com])
The Matrix- (Tim Devine[tim_devine@sonymusic.com])
Bruce Hornsby- (Will Botwin[will_botwin@sonymusic.com])

COMPENDIA
Grady Nichols- (Mike Olsen[molsen@compendiamusic.com])

CUPIT
Kevin Sharp- (Jerry Cupit[cupit@cupitmusic.com])

DUALTONE
Cowboy Jack Clement- (Scott Robinson[scott.robinson@dualtone.com]/Dan
Herrington[dan.herrington@dualtone.com])
Nitty Gritty Dirtband- (Scott Robinson[scott.robinson@dualtone.com]/Dan
Herrington[dan.herrington@dualtone.com])

EPIDEMIC
Tony Sunshine- (Chris Lighty[chris.lighty@violator.com])

EQUITY MUSIC
Carolina Rain- (Mike Kraski[hhammond@equitymusicgroup.com])

FELONIOUS
Clientel- (Quinton Allen[mauricefel@aol.com])

INTERSCOPE
Nine Black Alps- (Tony Ferguson[tony.ferguson@umusic.com])

J RECORDS
Fantasia- (Larry Jackson[larry.jackson@bmg.com])

NEW WEST
Dwight Yoakam- (Cameron Strang[cameron@newwestrecords.com])

NEXT PLATEAU/UNIVERSAL
Lashawn Law- (Eddie O’Loughlin/Avery Lipman[avery.lipman@umusic.com])

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

NONESUCH
K.D.Lang- (Bob Hurwitz[robert.hurwitz@nonesuch.com])

OH BOY
Shawn Camp- (Al Bunetta[ohboy@ohboy.com])

RAZOR & TIE
The Chemistry- (Gerard Babitts[gbabitts@razorandtie.com])

RCA
Ray LaMontagne- (Steve Ralbovsky[steve.ralbovsky@bmg.com])
Diana DeGarmo- (Stephen Ferrera[stephen.ferrera@bmg.com])

ROADRUNNER
Cradle Of Faith- (Mike Gitter[gitter@roadrunnerrecords.com])
Trivium- (Mike Gitter[gitter@roadrunnerrecords.com])
3 Inches Of Blood- (Mike Gitter[gitter@roadrunnerrecords.com])

ROUNDER
Grascals- (Ken Irwin[keni@rounder.com])
Lisa Loeb- (Troy Hansbrough[troyh@rounder.com])
Minni Driver- (Jeff Walker[jwalker@rounder.com])

SIN CITY
Kristin Mooney- (Shilah Morrow[shilah@sincitymarketing.com])

SPARROW
Shawn McDonald- (Peter York[pyork@emicmg.com])

TIGERO
Thoro- (Ricky Watters[info@tigeroinc.com])
Nikki Bonda- (Ricky Watters[info@tigeroinc.com])
Victa Creed- (Ricky Watters[info@tigeroinc.com])

UNIVERSAL
Denver Harbor- (Tom Mackay[tom.mackay@umusic.com])
Dem Franchize Boyz- (Avery Lipman[avery.lipman@umusic.com]/Robert
Watson[robert.watson@umusic.com])
Play N Skillz- (Avery Lipman[avery.lipman@umusic.com])
1129- (Sal Guastella[sal.guastella@umusic.com])
Isabelle’s Gift- (Avery Lipman[avery.lipman@umusic.com])
Schuyler Fisk- (Tom Mackay[tom.mackay@umusic.com])

UNIVERSAL SOUTH
Lee Roy Parnell- (Tim Dubois/Tony Brown[tony.brown@umusic.com])
George Canyon- (Tim Dubois/Tony Brown[tony.brown@umusic.com])
Glen Campbell(for 2 CD set only)-

WARNER BROS.
Metallica(moves from Elektra)-

WIND-UP
Alter Bridge- (Diane Meltzer[windup@winduprecords.com])

Also
ARTEMIS
Acquires Tone-Cool Records

BURNSIDE DISTRIBUTION
Now handles Sideburn Records and Burnside Records

CONCORD RECORDS
To acquire Fantasy Records

FAT POSSUM
Ends joint venture w/Epitaph, now distributed by MRI/RYKO

FUEL2000
One album release deal on Freddy Fender

IDN
To distrib. Trax Records, 215 Records, Life Music

ISLAND DEF JAM
In non-exclusive 2 year production deal with
Trackboyz(Joe’Capo’Kent, Mark ‘tarboy’Williams)

JIVE
To distrib. Epidemic Records

JULIO IGLESIAS JR.
No longer with Warner Music Latina, now deal shopping

MIC MAC RECORDS
Relaunched in P&D deal with Razor & Tie/BMG

ROAR RECORDS
Formed by Nashville artist Roxie Dean
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RYKO
To distrib. Virtual Label companies, including Full Light
Records in Nashville of Darrell Scott & John Condon , and
Future Farmer Records in San Francisco

SIN CITY RECORDS
Established by Shira Morrow, Alan Shapiro, Shawn Catz, &
Polly Parsons - distrib. by Burnside Distribution

SO SO DEF
In joint venture w/Tricycle Records of artist Jarvis

SPV
Consolidates it’s US labels under Ryko Distribution

Major Booking Agency Signings
A.P.A.
Brian Posehn, Lavelle Crawford

AMERICAN ARTISTS GROUP
Hanoi Rocks

AMERICAN FAMOUS TALENT
The Abyssinians, The Expendables

C.A.A.
Mariah Carey, George Canyon, Fantasia Barrino, Tamyra
Gray

FANTASMA TOUR INT’L.
The Knack

HELLO! BOOKING
Dazy Head Mazy, Haley Bonar, Harmony Riley

LUSTIG TALENT AGENCY
David Frizzell

M.P.I. TALENT AGENCY
Vicki Lawrence & Mama

PARADISE ARTISTS
Krokus, Saxon

RED ENT. GROUP
Ray Parker Jr.

SKYLINE MUSIC
Garaj Mahal

T.C.I.
Neil Innes

THE AGENCY GROUP
Jennifer Hicks, Rodney Crowell, The Agony Scene, Death
By Stereo, Tommy Stinson

VARIETY ARTISTS INT’L.
Abloom, Euge Groove, The Rosenbergs, Niki Barr

Major Management Signings
AZOFFMUSIC MGM’T.
Everlast

B.A.M. MGM’T.
Digital Underground, Shock G

BOB DOYLE & ASSOC’S.
George Canyon

CHARISMIC PROD’NS.
Hugh Masekela

FAM/FUERTE ARTIST & PRODUCER MGM’T.
Gang Starr, DJ Premier, Guru, Alex Greggs, Don Dinero

NENE MUSIC PROD.
La Bouche

NORWOOD & NORWOOD
Brandy, Ray J

REFUGEE MGM’T.
No longer handles Jo Dee Messina

RON SHAPIRO MGM’T. & CONSULTING
To co-manage Julie Roberts with Greg Hill, clients also
include AOL Music, Clear Channel Ent., and Artist Den

SAM
Sonic Youth

SANCTUARY ARTIST MGM’T.
Signs Morrissey, Acquires ERVING WONDER MGM’T.,
including Eve, Floetry, Angie Stone, Sleepy Brown,
Jadakiss, Leila Arcieri, Alyson Renaldo

Major Publishing Signings
BAY SONGS
Of Bob Grace, to be the music publ’g. division of The
Agency Group

BROOKLYN MUSIC PUBL’G.
Of Jay Warner, sign worldwide admin. with Evander
Holyfield’s EH Music(ASCAP) Evander Holyfield Music(BMI)
related to his Real Deal Records and cable TV organization.

CAROL BAYER SAGER
In joint venture w/Eddie Lambert on her publ’g. catalog

EMI MUSIC
Sign music of Soulshock & Karlin

INTEGRATED COPYRIGHT GROUP
To admin. music of Kim Tribble, Shaun Shanker, Ron Harbin
and to admin. Matt Rollings’ Zest Zack Music

MAGIC MUSTANG MUSIC
The Publ’g. division of Broken Bow Records, signs Randy
Boudreaux, Craig Morgan, Sherrie Austin

MISSING LINK MUSIC LLC
Sign Wilbert’Poet’Bass(lyricist), Davel McKenzie(producer),
Ray Braswell,Jr.(producer), Robin
‘R.O.B.B.’Perez(Producer), Derrick Adams(songwriter),
Kyron ‘Castro’Sumpter(lyricist), Harry
Whitaker(songwriter/composer)

NOTTING HILL MUSIC
Sign Erick Sermon, Emanuel & G1(George Archie)

RICHIE SAMBORA’S
Publ’g. has reverted back to him from Warner/Chappell and
he is now shopping for a new publ’g. deal

SONY MUSIC NASHVILLE
Sign Jon Randall

TEN TEN MUSIC GROUP
Re-signs Harley Allen

THE ROYALTY NETWORK
Worldwide admin. of Dilated Peoples, Sly Boogy, Cassandra
Reed, Amy Fairchild, Jason Miles, and North American
admin. of SidoAmerica Music- also- extends existing deals
for 3 more years w/Dove Daniels, Jerome Grimes, Omar
Womack

UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL’G.
To admin. Avant Garde and Interior Music of Clarence Avant,
also music of Diana Krall

Obituaries
PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Julian Aberbach, Ray Charles, Ritchie Cordell, Fred Karlin,
Bill Lowery

Address Changes & Corrections
CREATIVE MGM’T. GROUP
3815 Hughes Ave., 3rd Fl., Culver City, CA 90232
(310)841-4360 fax:(310)815-8913

FAM/FUERTE ARTIST & PRODUCER MGM’T.
73 Spring Street, #406, NYC, NY 10012 (212)219-2525
fax:(212)219-8915 www.fuertegroup.com

FATA BOOKING AGENCY
253 South 10th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107
(215)413-0224 fax:(215)922-5959

MIDEM US
360 Park Ave. South, 12Fl., NYC, NY 10010 (212)284-5130
Fax:(212)284-5148

NOONTIME MGM’T.
237 Peters St., Atlanta, GA 30313 (404)488-9702


